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Decision No. 81149 r%

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES comssxm OF 'mz smm OF CALII-‘ORNIA.
Application of MOROSA BROS. %

TRANSPORTATION CO., a Califormia
Coxporation, dba MOROSA BROS.

TRANSPORTAIION‘AND LYNN TRUCKING,
to deviate from the rates as set
forth in Minimum Rate Tariff No.

)
) Applicatipn No. 53835
)

2 for the tramsportation of fiber g

(Filed February 9 '1973)

glass matting in rolls, for
CONSOLIDATED FIBERGLASS PRODUCTS,
INC. of Bakersfield, Califormia,
under the provisions of Section
3666 of the Public Utilitxes Code. 4;

INTERIM OPINION AND ORDER

Applicant conducts operations as a for-hire carrier
pursuaat to highway contract carrier, radial hizbway common carrier,
and dump truck carrier permits., It alse nolds a cement carrler _
cextificate. By this application it seeks authority to~transport
fiberglass matting in rolls from Owens Corniag Company., Santz Clara,
to Consolidated Fiberglass Products (Consolidated), Bakexsfield,
at rates less than the minimum rates set forth in Minimum-Rate
Taxiff 2.

Applicant states that the applicable‘minimum‘rates for
the traasportation are $2.34 per hundred‘poudds,minimum.weight
10,000 pounds,and $1.75 per hundred pounds, minimum weight. 20,000
pounds, plus a surcharge of $1.70. Ap?licanc seeks authority to
assess a rate of $1.56 per nundred pounds,minimuﬁ;weight’16;000
pounds. | , ,‘v _

Applicant advances the following facts and circumstances
as justification for the granting of the sought relief. Consolidated
is establishing a new plant at Bakexsfield on or about Mhrch 15, 1973
to manufacture roofing materisls and requires a comtinuous supply
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of the materials to keep its plant in operation. The presently
applicable rates uander Minimum Rate Taxiff 2 are stated to be pro-.
hibitive from the consiznee's cost standpoint. Consolidated estimates
a meed of 40 toms of fiberglass matting will be required weekly.

Applicant intends to perform the transpo:tation-withfa
three-axle truck with 28 lineal feet of loading space in combination
with a two-axle pull trailer with 28 lineal feet of loading"SPace,
which will be capable of transportingz a paylo,d of approximately
15,800 pounds.

Applicant anticipates revenues of $250 per load,offset by
expenses of $215.30,resulting in a profit of $34.70. |

The certificate of sexrvice shows that a copy of the appli-
cation was mailed to California Trucking Association on February 7,
1973. The application was listed oa the Commission's Daily Calendar
of February 13, 1973. No objection to the granting of the applica-
tion has been received. «

Subject to fuxther review upon consideration of ev;dence
which may be adduced at a public hearing, it appears, and the
Commission £inds, that the rates sought herein are reasonable for
the transportation to be performed by Morosa Bros. Transportation
Co., dba Morosa Bros. Tramsportation and Lyan Trucking. In view of
the existing conditions, the Commission concludes that Morosa Bros.
Transportation Co. sbould be granted interim authority to the extent
bereinafter indicated for a period of six months. A future hearing
will be scheduled in this proceeding. | | | |

IT 1S ORDERED that: :

l. Morosa Bros. Traunsportation Co., dba Mbrosa Bros.
Transportation and Lynn Trucking, is authorized to depart from the
cinimum rates set foxrth in Minimum Rate Tariff 2 to the extent
set forth in Appendix A attached hereto and by this reference made
a part hereof. '
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2. The authority granted herein shall expire six months
after the effective date of this order.
3. A public hearing shall be scheduled in this proceeding
for the receipt of evidence on this application.
The effective date of this order is the date hereof
Dated at . San Franeisco
day of MARCH : > 1973,

_» California, this _g ?'/

Comnizraa=aw Thomns Noran, being .
Bacoszarily ¢ vt aie Dot pa;fuc:.patq
in the dispesiticen of this proc’ooding.‘
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APPENDIX A
Morosa Bros. Transportatioun Co., dba ‘
Morosa Bros. Transportation and Lyna Trucking.
Owens Corning Company.

969 Central Express, Santa Clara.
Consolidated Fiberglass Products.

3531 Shell Avenue, Bakersfielé-

Matting, Fiberglass, as described in Item
862%0 of National Motor Freight Classification
A-13. _ L

$1.56 per hundred pounds, minfmum weight:
16.0C0 pounds. | o weight
(Subject to Notes 1, 2, and 3.)

NOTE 1. Shipments to be power loaded by
consignor at no expense to
carrier. :

NOTE 2. Shipments to be power unloaded

by consignee at no expense to
carrier. S

NOTE 3. Not applicable on split pickup\‘
or split delivexy shipments.




